

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 812/2013 of 18 February 2013 supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to the energy labelling of water heaters, hot water storage tanks and packages of water heater and solar device (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 8

Entry into force and application

This Regulation shall enter into force on the twentieth day following that of its publication in the *Official Journal of the European Union*.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 812/2013. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1(13) substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(7\)](#)
- Annex 5 s. 1(c) word inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(9\)](#)
- Annex 5 s. 2(c) word inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(9\)](#)
- Annex 5 s. 3(c) word inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(9\)](#)
- Annex 5 s. 4(c) word inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(9\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.2.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(2\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.2.2 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(3\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.2.3 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(4\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.2 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(5\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(6\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(7\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(8\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 6 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(9\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 7 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(10\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 8 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(11\)](#)
- Annex 3 s. 1.1.3(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(8\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 6(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 7(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 8(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 6(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 7(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 8(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 9\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 s. 1.1.3(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 10\(8\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 7 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(10\)](#)
- Annex 8 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(11\)](#)
- Annex 9(7) omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 10\(2\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Art. 1(2)(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 10\(2\)\(b\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Art. 3(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(3\)](#)
- Art. 3(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(3\)](#)
- Art. 3(3)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(3\)](#)
- Art. 3(4)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 10\(3\)](#)